

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

82659-5

2009 AUG 03 P 4: 47

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
*h/h*  
CLERK  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT  
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

ROBERT BATES; B&H CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.,  
a Washington corporation;  
Petitioners,

v.

JULIANNE McGUIRE,  
Respondent,

and

BANNER BANK (Bellingham),  
Bond Acct. #3540233253,  
Defendant.

---

**SUPREME COURT NO. 82659-5**  
Court of Appeals No. 60463-5-I

---

**RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

---

PEMBERTON & HOOGESTRAAT, P.S.  
By Joseph T. Pemberton, WSBA #12467  
120 Prospect Street, Suite 1  
Bellingham, WA 98225  
Telephone: (360) 671-1551  
Attorneys for Respondent Julianne McGuire

**ORIGINAL**

**FILED AS  
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	1
A. FREEDOM TO CRAFT OFFERS AS THEY SEE FIT IS IMPORTANT TO LITIGANTS.....	1
B. PREDICTABILITY IS IMPORTANT PUBLIC POLICY.....	8
C. A PLAINTIFF IS A PREVAILING PARTY AND ENTITLED TO HER ATTORNEY FEES AFTER SETTLEMENT UNLESS CLEARLY AND UNAMBIGUOUSLY WAIVED .....	11
D. RESPONDENT REQUESTS ATTORNEY FEES UNDER RAP 18.1. ....	19
III. CONCLUSION .....	19
IV. APPENDIX .....	A

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>CASES</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<i>Allahyari v. Carter Subaru</i> , 78 Wn.App. 518, 897 P.2d 413 (1995) .....	15
<i>Anderson v. Gold Seal Vineyards</i> , 81 Wn.2d 863, 505 P.2d 790 (1973).....	13, 14
<i>Barrios v. California Interscholastic Fed'n.</i> , 277 F.3d 1128 (9th Cir. 2002).....	14, 15
<i>Buckhannon Bd. &amp; Care Home, Inc. v. West Virginia. Dep't of Health &amp; Human Res.</i> , 532 US 598, 121 S.Ct. 1835, 149 L.Ed.2d 855 (2001).....	14
<i>Eagle Point Condo. Owners Assoc. v. Coy</i> , 102 Wn.App. 697, 9 P. 3d 898 (2000).....	4, 5, 8
<i>Erdman v. Cochise County, Ariz.</i> , 928 F.2d 877 (9th Cir. 1991) .....	16, 17
<i>Hawk v. Branjes</i> , 97 Wn.App. 776, 986 P.2d 841 (1999).....	15
<i>Hodge v. Development Services</i> , 65 Wn. App. 576, 828 P.2d 1175 (1992).....	6
<i>Maher v. Gagne</i> , 448 US 122, 100 S.Ct. 2570, 65 L.Ed.2d 653 (1980).....	16
<i>Marek v. Chesny</i> , 473 US 1, 105 S.Ct. 3012, 87 L.Ed.2d 1 (1985) .....	6, 12
<i>Martin v. Johnson</i> , 141 Wn. App. 611, 170 P.3d 1198 (2007).....	19
<i>Muckleshoot Tribe v. Puget Sound Power &amp; Light</i> , 875 F.2d 695 (9th Cir. 1989).....	2, 3, 16, 17
<i>Nusom v. Comh Woodburn, Inc.</i> , 122 F.3d 830 (9th Cir. 1997) .....	6, 10, 12

<i>Richter v. Trimberger</i> , 50 Wn. App. 780, 750 P.2d 1279 (1988)	5, 19
<i>Seaborn Pile Driving Co. v. Glew</i> , 132 Wn.App. 261, 131 P.3d 910 (2006)	9, 12
<i>Sharbono v. Universal Underwriters Ins. Co.</i> , 139 Wn. App. 383, 161 P.3d 406 (2007)	19
<i>Wachovia SBA Lending v. Kraft</i> , 165 Wn.2d 481, 200 P.3d 683 (2009)	13, 14
<i>Walji v. Candyco, Inc.</i> , 57 Wn. App. 284, 787 P.2d 946 (1990)	15

**STATUTES**

RCW 4.28.185(5)	13
RCW 4.84.250-280	4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12
RCW 4.84.270	3, 4, 5
RCW 4.84.330	12, 13
RCW 18.27.010(10)	18
RCW 18.27.040(6)	1, 2, 4, 9, 11, 13 14, 17, 18
42 USC §1983	16, 17
42 USC §1988	17

**RULES**

CR 68	5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 16, 17
RAP 18.1	19

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

10A *Washington Practice: Civil Procedure Forms* §68.28 (Breskin  
3d Ed.) .....7

10 *Moore's Federal Practice* §54.171(3)(C.) (Matthew Bender 3d  
Ed.).....14, 15
